
2004 MSHSL Section 3A Boys 
Adrian Golf Course    Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Southwest Mn Christia    50    2    6    7    8   27   57   61   17:52      1:38 
  2   Luverne                  70    9   13   14   16   18   29   59   18:07        42 
  3   Hills Beaver Creek      137    3   17   28   38   51   74   78   18:43      2:13 
  4   Adrian                  160   19   26   32   36   47   49   52   19:00        56 
  5   Redwood Valley          163    1   11   39   54   58   88        18:52      2:58 
  6   Canby/Minneota/Lincol   175   15   20   41   43   56   62        19:03      1:44 
  7   Jackson County Center   181    4   22   35   55   65   84   91   19:09      2:45 
  8   Windom                  211   21   44   45   48   53   71  110   19:21      1:10 
  9   Springfield/Cedar Mou   241   23   30   34   60   94  106        19:40      2:39 
 10   Renville County West    266   12   33   68   73   80  105  107   19:47      2:49 
11*   Southwestern United     289   31   42   50   81   85   86   97   19:58      2:03 
12*   MtLake/Butterfield/Od   289   10   37   77   82   83   92        19:54      3:13 
 13   Sm-Se-Nuc               300   25   64   69   70   72   90  103   20:08      1:42 
 14   Martin County West      306   24   40   63   75  104             20:17      3:42 
 15   Wwg-Rrc                 338    5   67   79   89   98   99        20:20      4:03 
 16   Blh/Bold                426   66   76   93   95   96  100  101   21:03      1:07 
 17   Tracy/Milroy/Balaton    452   46   87  102  108  109             22:05      4:25 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Murray County Centera,  Fulda,  Yme/Echo,  Rtr 
 
1. Southwest Mn Christia 
    2  Dan Walhof, 12              17:17   
    6  Brent Van Schepen, 11       17:40   
    7  Collin Broekhuis, 12        17:41   
    8  Devin Van?t Hof, 11         17:43   
   27  Jess Van Dyke, 11           18:55   
   57  Ethan Spronk, 9             20:03   
   61  Seth Van Dyke, 12           20:15   
Time = 1:29:16     Places = 50 
 
2. Luverne 
    9  Tom Ward, 11                17:44   
   13  Thomas Pinkal, 11           18:06   
   14  Nick Otten, 12              18:07   
   16  Steve Schneiderman, 11      18:11   
   18  Dusty Antoine, 12           18:26   
   29  Travis Halffmann, 12        18:58   
   59  David Nelson, 11            20:12   
Time = 1:30:34     Places = 70 
 
3. Hills Beaver Creek 
    3  Tyler Bush, 12              17:29   
   17  Kale Wiertzema, 12          18:13   
   28  Dustin Verhey, 8            18:56   
   38  Derek Haak, 12              19:12   
   51  Tyler Paulsen, 8            19:42   
   74  John Sandbulte, 11          20:33   
   78  Brent Kramer, 8             20:41   
Time = 1:33:32     Places = 137 
 
4. Adrian 
   19  Lee Stover, 11              18:29   
   26  Brandon Bullerman, 11       18:53   
   32  Ethan Wieneke, 10           19:00   
   36  Jarod Boltjes, 9            19:09   
   47  Robert Swayze, 11           19:25   
   49  Aaron Mormann, 10           19:37   
   52  Bryce Antelope, 9           19:46   
Time = 1:34:56     Places = 160 
 
5. Redwood Valley 
    1  Anthony Bongard, 10         17:10   
   11  Justin Peters, 10           17:53   
   39  Nick Hodgson, 10            19:13   
   54  Joel Kaardal, 11            19:52   
   58  Dugan Wright, 9             20:08   
   88  Dusty Wellnitz, 9           21:09   
Time = 1:34:16     Places = 163 
 
6. Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   15  Nathan Heggeseth, 12        18:11   
   20  Tanner Skillings, 10        18:37   
   41  Tad Merritt, 10             19:13   
   43  Daniel Deslauriers, 9       19:17   
   56  Ben Whittier, 9             19:55   
   62  Vince Henningsgaard, 11     20:17   
Time = 1:35:13     Places = 175 

7. Jackson County Center 
    4  Steve Strom, 12             17:36   
   22  Jordan Kocak, 11            18:43   
   35  Kyle Kocak, 12              19:08   
   55  Phil Hanson, 12             19:54   
   65  Matt Burgoyne, 11           20:21   
   84  Greg Carlson, 9             21:00   
   91  Jerrick Gentz, 9            21:14   
Time = 1:35:42     Places = 181 
 
8. Windom 
   21  Derek Jones, 11             18:40   
   44  Joe Teriab, 12              19:18   
   45  Pete Turner, 11             19:18   
   48  Adam Horkey, 11             19:36   
   53  Tom Curley, 12              19:50   
   71  Bryce Fosheim, 11           20:31   
  110  Jesse Fosheim, 9            23:49   
Time = 1:36:42     Places = 211 
 
9. Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   23  Travis Lang, 12             18:43   
   30  Matt Reiner, 9              18:58   
   34  Abe Krueger, 12             19:04   
   60  David Roiger, 10            20:13   
   94  Pat Schmitz, 11             21:22   
  106  Justin Trotter, 10          22:38   
Time = 1:38:20     Places = 241 
 
10. Renville County West 
   12  Casey Lippert, 10           18:02   
   33  Jared Lingbeck, 10          19:01   
   68  Karl Hamre, 11              20:27   
   73  Phil Erickson, 9            20:32   
   80  Matt Peterson, 10           20:51   
  105  Jeremy Nere, 11             22:35   
  107  Anthony Holwerda, 10        23:30   
Time = 1:38:53     Places = 266 
 
11*. Southwestern United 
   31  Lucas Knutson, 12           18:59   
   42  Stephen Brunk, 11           19:15   
   50  Dane Baumgard, 12           19:38   
   81  James Brewer, 8             20:52   
   85  Eldon Evans, 9              21:02   
   86  Cole Baumgard, 9            21:02   
   97  Cory Pelzel, 8              21:33   
Time = 1:39:46     Places = 289 
 
12*. MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   10  Jeremy Arbid, 12            17:46   
   37  Chris Fast, 11              19:10   
   77  Dima Bucklin, 9             20:40   
   82  Marc Oakland, 11            20:53   
   83  Alex Krahn, 11              20:59   
   92  Dan Jyrkas, 11              21:18   
Time = 1:39:28     Places = 289 



13. Sm-Se-Nuc 
   25  Adam Krzmarzick, 10         18:49   
   64  Shaun Kober, 10             20:19   
   69  Tom Hillesheim, 10          20:29   
   70  Ian Lowther, 12             20:30   
   72  Justin Schroepfer, 10       20:31   
   90  Brett Ubl, 7                21:12   
  103  Scott Ludewig, 10           22:28   
Time = 1:40:38     Places = 300 
 
14. Martin County West 
   24  Brandon Cook, 9             18:47   
   40  Tyler Nolte, 10             19:13   
   63  Barry Kneeland, 11          20:19   
   75  Jacob Nolte, 7              20:34   
  104  Spencer Olson, 10           22:29   
Time = 1:41:22     Places = 306 
 
15. Wwg-Rrc 
    5  Garrett Gransee, 12         17:39   
   67  Andrew DeSmith, 11          20:23   
   79  Forrest Asp, 9              20:46   
   89  Garett Amundson, 7          21:10   
   98  Joe Vogl, 11                21:42   
   99  Jon LeBoutillier, 7         21:42   
Time = 1:41:40     Places = 338 

16. Blh/Bold 
   66  Bryan Anderson, 12          20:21   
   76  David Butte, 9              20:38   
   93  Chris Harmon, 10            21:20   
   95  Ken Honzay, 8               21:24   
   96  Nate Lundstrum, 8           21:28   
  100  Andrew Marks, 12            21:48   
  101  Luke Johnson, 12            22:06   
Time = 1:45:11     Places = 426 
 
17. Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   46  Ryan Tholen, 8              19:23   
   87  Alex Jones, 8               21:09   
  102  Ross Ryan, 12               22:17   
  108  Sam VanNevel, 9             23:47   
  109  Chad Cooreman, 10           23:48   
Time = 1:50:24     Places = 452

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Anthony Bongard, 10         17:10    Redwood Valley 
    2     2  Dan Walhof, 12              17:17    Southwest Mn Christia 
    3     3  Tyler Bush, 12              17:29    Hills Beaver Creek 
    4     4  Steve Strom, 12             17:36    Jackson County Center 
    5     5  Garrett Gransee, 12         17:39    Wwg-Rrc 
    6     6  Brent Van Schepen, 11       17:40    Southwest Mn Christia 
    7     7  Collin Broekhuis, 12        17:41    Southwest Mn Christia 
    8     8  Devin Van?t Hof, 11         17:43    Southwest Mn Christia 
    9     9  Tom Ward, 11                17:44    Luverne 
   10    10  Jeremy Arbid, 12            17:46    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   11    11  Justin Peters, 10           17:53    Redwood Valley 
   12    12  Casey Lippert, 10           18:02    Renville County West 
   13    13  Thomas Pinkal, 11           18:06    Luverne 
   14    14  Nick Otten, 12              18:07    Luverne 
   15    15  Nathan Heggeseth, 12        18:11    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   16    16  Steve Schneiderman, 11      18:11    Luverne 
   17    17  Kale Wiertzema, 12          18:13    Hills Beaver Creek 
   18    18  Dusty Antoine, 12           18:26    Luverne 
   19    19  Lee Stover, 11              18:29    Adrian 
   20    20  Tanner Skillings, 10        18:37    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   21        Nate Ellens, 10             18:40    Murray County Centera 
   22    21  Derek Jones, 11             18:40    Windom 
   23    22  Jordan Kocak, 11            18:43    Jackson County Center 
   24    23  Travis Lang, 12             18:43    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   25    24  Brandon Cook, 9             18:47    Martin County West 
   26    25  Adam Krzmarzick, 10         18:49    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   27    26  Brandon Bullerman, 11       18:53    Adrian 
   28        Anthony Drelan, 11          18:54    Fulda 
   29    27  Jess Van Dyke, 11           18:55    Southwest Mn Christia 
   30    28  Dustin Verhey, 8            18:56    Hills Beaver Creek 
   31    29  Travis Halffmann, 12        18:58    Luverne 
   32    30  Matt Reiner, 9              18:58    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   33    31  Lucas Knutson, 12           18:59    Southwestern United 
   34    32  Ethan Wieneke, 10           19:00    Adrian 
   35    33  Jared Lingbeck, 10          19:01    Renville County West 
   36    34  Abe Krueger, 12             19:04    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   37    35  Kyle Kocak, 12              19:08    Jackson County Center 
   38    36  Jarod Boltjes, 9            19:09    Adrian 
   39    37  Chris Fast, 11              19:10    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   40    38  Derek Haak, 12              19:12    Hills Beaver Creek 
   41    39  Nick Hodgson, 10            19:13    Redwood Valley 
   42    40  Tyler Nolte, 10             19:13    Martin County West 
   43    41  Tad Merritt, 10             19:13    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   44    42  Stephen Brunk, 11           19:15    Southwestern United 
   45    43  Daniel Deslauriers, 9       19:17    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   46    44  Joe Teriab, 12              19:18    Windom 
   47    45  Pete Turner, 11             19:18    Windom 
   48    46  Ryan Tholen, 8              19:23    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   49    47  Robert Swayze, 11           19:25    Adrian 
   50    48  Adam Horkey, 11             19:36    Windom 
   51    49  Aaron Mormann, 10           19:37    Adrian 
   52    50  Dane Baumgard, 12           19:38    Southwestern United 



   53    51  Tyler Paulsen, 8            19:42    Hills Beaver Creek 
   54    52  Bryce Antelope, 9           19:46    Adrian 
   55    53  Tom Curley, 12              19:50    Windom 
   56    54  Joel Kaardal, 11            19:52    Redwood Valley 
   57    55  Phil Hanson, 12             19:54    Jackson County Center 
   58    56  Ben Whittier, 9             19:55    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   59        Sam Woitalewicz, 11         20:00    Fulda 
   60    57  Ethan Spronk, 9             20:03    Southwest Mn Christia 
   61    58  Dugan Wright, 9             20:08    Redwood Valley 
   62    59  David Nelson, 11            20:12    Luverne 
   63    60  David Roiger, 10            20:13    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   64    61  Seth Van Dyke, 12           20:15    Southwest Mn Christia 
   65    62  Vince Henningsgaard, 11     20:17    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   66    63  Barry Kneeland, 11          20:19    Martin County West 
   67    64  Shaun Kober, 10             20:19    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   68    65  Matt Burgoyne, 11           20:21    Jackson County Center 
   69    66  Bryan Anderson, 12          20:21    Blh/Bold 
   70    67  Andrew DeSmith, 11          20:23    Wwg-Rrc 
   71    68  Karl Hamre, 11              20:27    Renville County West 
   72    69  Tom Hillesheim, 10          20:29    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   73    70  Ian Lowther, 12             20:30    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   74    71  Bryce Fosheim, 11           20:31    Windom 
   75    72  Justin Schroepfer, 10       20:31    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   76    73  Phil Erickson, 9            20:32    Renville County West 
   77    74  John Sandbulte, 11          20:33    Hills Beaver Creek 
   78    75  Jacob Nolte, 7              20:34    Martin County West 
   79    76  David Butte, 9              20:38    Blh/Bold 
   80    77  Dima Bucklin, 9             20:40    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   81    78  Brent Kramer, 8             20:41    Hills Beaver Creek 
   82    79  Forrest Asp, 9              20:46    Wwg-Rrc 
   83        Matt Dinesen, 11            20:47    Yme/Echo 
   84    80  Matt Peterson, 10           20:51    Renville County West 
   85    81  James Brewer, 8             20:52    Southwestern United 
   86    82  Marc Oakland, 11            20:53    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   87        Matt Reif, 10               20:56    Rtr 
   88    83  Alex Krahn, 11              20:59    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   89    84  Greg Carlson, 9             21:00    Jackson County Center 
   90    85  Eldon Evans, 9              21:02    Southwestern United 
   91    86  Cole Baumgard, 9            21:02    Southwestern United 
   92        Nate Thomsen, 12            21:02    Rtr 
   93    87  Alex Jones, 8               21:09    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   94    88  Dusty Wellnitz, 9           21:09    Redwood Valley 
   95    89  Garett Amundson, 7          21:10    Wwg-Rrc 
   96    90  Brett Ubl, 7                21:12    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   97        Mitchel Hart, 8             21:13    Murray County Centera 
   98    91  Jerrick Gentz, 9            21:14    Jackson County Center 
   99    92  Dan Jyrkas, 11              21:18    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
  100    93  Chris Harmon, 10            21:20    Blh/Bold 
  101    94  Pat Schmitz, 11             21:22    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
  102        Nick Kvam, 12               21:22    Yme/Echo 
  103    95  Ken Honzay, 8               21:24    Blh/Bold 
  104    96  Nate Lundstrum, 8           21:28    Blh/Bold 
  105        Jose Cruz, 10               21:29    Yme/Echo 
  106    97  Cory Pelzel, 8              21:33    Southwestern United 
  107    98  Joe Vogl, 11                21:42    Wwg-Rrc 
  108    99  Jon LeBoutillier, 7         21:42    Wwg-Rrc 
  109   100  Andrew Marks, 12            21:48    Blh/Bold 
  110        Stefan Swanson, 9           21:52    Fulda 
  111        Cameron Johnson, 8          21:59    Murray County Centera 
  112   101  Luke Johnson, 12            22:06    Blh/Bold 
  113   102  Ross Ryan, 12               22:17    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
  114   103  Scott Ludewig, 10           22:28    Sm-Se-Nuc 
  115   104  Spencer Olson, 10           22:29    Martin County West 
  116   105  Jeremy Nere, 11             22:35    Renville County West 
  117   106  Justin Trotter, 10          22:38    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
  118        Nate Schreoder, 9           23:05    Fulda 
  119        Bobby Balfany, 10           23:20    Yme/Echo 
  120   107  Anthony Holwerda, 10        23:30    Renville County West 
  121   108  Sam VanNevel, 9             23:47    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
  122   109  Chad Cooreman, 10           23:48    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
  123   110  Jesse Fosheim, 9            23:49    Windom 
 


